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HRA FACTS:

JUNE 2025

CASH ASSISTANCE

Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients

(1 month) A
Recurring Assistance
Emergency Assistance Only ®

FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cases
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Children
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients

(12 Months) ©
Recurring Assistance

Emergency Assistance Only &

Total Cash Assistance
Gross Expenditures *
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

EMPLOYMENT

HRA Assisted Entries into Employment °
Retention:

Retention - 3 Months

Retention - 6 Months

SNAP
SNAP Recipients

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI
SNAP Households

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI

PUBLIC HEALTH INSURANCE

Medicaid Enrollees (HRA Administered)
Medicaid - Only
Managed Care Enrollees

Child Health Plus Enrollees

Ssi

SSI Recipients
Aged
Disabled & Blind

JUNE 2025

601,136
595,145
5,991

154,764
131,754
314,618

339,409
64,145
41,414

233,850

219,129
98,768
77,413
42,948

855,609
729,083

126,526

$214,036,101
$45,889,442
$26,987,437
$141,159,222

JUNE 2025
1,571

86%
82%

JUNE 2025
1,796,291
600,617
1,195,674
1,076,627
326,255
750,372

JUNE 2025
1,598,865
673,509
672,734
247,035

JUNE 2025
349,700
98,121
251,579

MAY 2025

602,514
595,285
7,229

156,750
130,363
315,401

340,273
64,830
41,095

234,348

219,635
99,956
76,537
43,142

850,518
723,874

126,644

$222,813,718
$48,739,361
$27,473,606
$146,600,751

MAY 2025
2,175

87%
79%

MAY 2025
1,796,331
595,748
1,200,583
1,076,052
323,125
752,927

MAY 2025
1,617,505
688,022
670,387
249,332

MAY 2025
350,021
98,216
251,805

JUNE 2024

557,570
552,037
5,533

154,438
122,192
280,940

311,582
64,804
38,127

208,651

208,733
98,148
72,320
38,265

787,368
660,519

126,849

$198,740,142
$47,033,366
$25,732,068
$125,974,708

JUNE 2024
1,037

86%
74%

JUNE 2024
1,789,605
562,395
1,227,210
1,066,392
300,094
766,298

JUNE 2024
1,658,551
750,730
671,791
233,081

JUNE 2024
355,957
99,921
256,036

JUNE 2020

378,302
374,309
3,993

123,481
89,568
165,253

208,342
52,000
27,758

128,584

161,021
84,754
56,159
20,108

583,332
488,516

94,816

$125,307,208
$34,550,995
$19,047,762
$71,708,451

JUNE 2020
1,357

75%
67%

JUNE 2020
1,642,256
405,094
1,237,162
961,911
207,171
754,740

JUNE 2020
1,541,221
780,638
842,334
167,266

JUNE 2020
394,217
102,598
291,619



CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Total Cases (With Orders)

CA Support Cases

NCA Support Cases
Total Collections - $000

HOMELESSNESS:

PREVENTION OR DIVERSION
Clients Successfully Diverted at PATH
from Entering a Homeless Shelter

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SERVICES

Office of Domestic Violence:
Average Number of Families Served per Day
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload

HASA
Total HASA Cases
Family Cases
Single Cases
Homemaker Cases
Rental Assistance/Housing Cases

HOME CARE

Total Home Care Cases
Total Home Attendant Cases
Housekeeper Cases
Long Term Home Health Care Cases
Managed Long Term Care

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Referrals Received

Assessment cases

Undercare Cases

OFFICE OF SUPPORTIVE AND AFFORDABLE

HOUSING SERVICES
Total Supportive Housing Beds

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration,

Office of Performance Management & Data Analytics, June 2025.

For more detailed information call (929) 221-7043

MAY 2025

181,957
18,568
163,389
67,513

MAY 2025

10.00%

MAY 2025

752
N/A

MAY 2025

34,145
2,612
31,533
13

N/A

MAY 2025

305,528
1,807
243

0
303,478

MAY 2025

3,149
6,470
5,978

MAY 2025

14,280

APRIL 2025
182,385
18,582
163,803
55,018

APRIL 2025

10.00%

APRIL 2025

737
N/A

APRIL 2025
33,956
2,615
31,341

13

N/A

APRIL 2025
305,409
1,807

247

0

303,355

APRIL 2025
2,993
6,200
5,875
APRIL 2025

14,278

MAY 2024

191,967
19,827
172,140
66,498

MAY 2024

8.80%

MAY 2024

771
N/A

MAY 2024

32,543
2,608
29,935
16

N/A

MAY 2024

284,361
1,844
281

0
282,236

MAY 2024

2,719
5,159
5,741

MAY 2024

14,280

MAY 2020

250,672
27,633
223,039
99,860

MAY 2020

10.70%

MAY 2020

781
N/A

MAY 2020

33,804
3,046
30,758
40

N/A

MAY 2020

220,902
2,185
631

0
218,086

MAY 2020

MAY 2020

14,000

A Prior to June 2013, some “60 Month Converted” cases that were changed by New York State programming directives to the Family Assistance category continued to be reported as 60 Month
Converted cases. Beginning in June 2013, these cases are reported correctly in the Family Assistance category. While month to month and year to year changes in total cases and total persons

are not affected by the recategorization, the changes do not permit May to June 2013 and year to year comparisons between the three case types.
® Emergency Assistance excludes the category "Safety Net Emergency Assistance” due to systems limitations.

€ Cash Assistance Recipients Unduplicated (12 months) reports the unduplicated number of recipients of Cash Assistance within the current and previous 11 months and allows for a more

precise representation of the total number of recipients served by HRA over time.

P As of January 2014, the indicator HRA Assisted Entries into Employment replaced the prior indicator for reporting Job Placements. The new indicator only reports entries into employment for
recipients who participated in an HRA program or obtained employment independently while receiving HRA benefits.

E Beginning February 2015, all data for Homelessness: Prevention or Diversion will be published with a one month lag. This is due to the increase in service volume which requires more time for

the program to collect, analyze and report data.



